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The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, has been pleased to nominate the following teachers as SWAYAM mentors for the 
implementation of SWAYAM MOOCs. These mentors will coordinate with the SWAYAM Coordinator, University of Lucknow (Dr. Kiran 
Lata Dangwal), to ensure the cffective adoption and implementation of Massive Open Online Courses (MOOCs) for students: 

Name of the Department/Institute 

6. 
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11. 

English and Modern European Languages 
7. Geography 

12. 
13. 
14. 

15. 

Journalism and Mass Communication 
10. JyotirVigyan 

16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 

22. 
23 

24. 

25. 
26. 
27. 

28. 
29 

30. 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

Ancient History and Archaeology 
Anthropology 

Defense Studies 

Dr. Giri Lal Gupta Institute of Public Health 
Economics 

Hindi and Modern Indian Language 
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Library and Information Science 
Linguistics 
Medieval and Modern Indian History 

Philosophy 
Oriental Studies in Sanskrit 

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR 
UNIVERSITY OF LUCKNOW 

Physical Education 
Political Science 

Psychology 
Public Administration 

Sociology 
Sanskrit and Prakrit Language 

Social Work 
Urdu 

Western History 
Education 

Commerce 
Applied Economics 

Management 
Law 

Civil Engineering 

Computer Science & Engineering 

Electrical Engineering 

Electronic and Communication Engineering 
Electronic and Communication Engineering 
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Institute for Pharmaceutical Sciences 

Departmental SWA YAM Mentor 

Dr. Anand Pandey 
Dr. Poonam Tripathi 
Dr.Jitendra Rastogi 

Dr Anjali 
Dr. Preeti Singh 

Dr. Ruchi Singh 
Dr. Arun Kumar Dwivedi 

Prof Shruti 

Dr. Kritika Agrawal 
Dr Anil Kumar Porwal 

Dr. Pravish Prakash 
Dr. Madri Kakoti 
Dr. Manisha 
Dr. ShyamleshKumar Tiwari 
Dr Rajendra Kumar Verma 
Dr Mohd Tariq 

Dr. Shikha Chauhan 
Dr Hansika Singhal 
Dr. Utkarsh Mishra 

Dr. Satyaketu 
Dr. Pramod Kumar Gupta 
Dr. Hareem Fatima Noman 

Dr. Syed Sibtey Hasan Naqvi 
Dr. Shalini Pathak 

Dr. Surya Narayan Gupta 
Dr. KarunaShankerKanaujiya 
Dr. Rishi Kant 

Dr. Urooj Ahmad Siddiqui 
Dr. Ashish Kumar Srivastava 

Er. Gaurav Srivastava 

Er. Himanshu Kumar Shukla 

Mr. Wazid Ali 

Dr.Siddharth Singh 

Dr. Anand Ranjan 

Dr. Pranesh Kumar 
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GRADE 

Departmental SWAYAM 
Mentor Mobile 

9336525218 
8004926953 
9453294040 

9453436621 

9454161744 

9911633355 
9839237191 

9415014725 

9794487912 
9838490996 

9454856116 
997183 1787 
795386930 

9415303193 
9452128378 
9415785944 
7838310024 
8954073604 
80053352 17 
9044774074 
76518 59792 

9151611267 
9305279697 
7897113686 
7275242274 
9452348171 
9044459756 

9919162064 
8960675643 

9717681158 

7905058968 

9565446269 

95599 58600 

9415965219 

8542929351 



38 

37. Management 

39 

4. 

36 Mechanical Enginecering 

40 

5. 

41. 

42. 
43 
44. 
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46. 

Institute of Tourism Studies 

Bio-Chemistry 
Botany 
Chemistry 

Computer Science 
Geology 

Physics 
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Mathematics and Astronomy 

Statistics 
47. Zoology 

48. Institute of Food Processing & Technology 

Responsibilities ofSWAYAM Mentors 
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49. Institute of Hydrocarbon, Energy and Geo-Resources 

Address student grievances related to SWAYAM courses. 

No..C.3u00-50 

2. PS to PVC, for kind information of the Pro-Vice-Chancellor. 
3. All Deans/Heads /Directors/Coordinators/Incharge, UoL. 

Coordination with SWAYAM-Coordinator, University of Lucknow for all SWAYAM related activities 

Finance Officer,UoL. 

6. Proctor, UoL. 

Dr. Sunil Kumar Yadav 

Ensure timely registration for examinations once the SWAYAM portal opens. 

Controller of Examination, UoL. 

Dr. Ved Srivastava 

Motivate students to complete internal assessments within the stipulated time. 

Dr. Amar Kumar Tiwari 

7. Superintendent of Works, UoL. 
8. Director IPPR, UoL. 
9. OSD, IMS, UoL. 

Dr. Raj Kamal Srivastava 
Prof. Amritesh Chandra Shukla 
Dr. Sudheer 

Oversee and facilitate all SWAYAM-related activities within the department. 

Date...... 

11. Aforesaid teachers, L.U 

Dr. Puneet Misra 

Participate in workshops and training programs to support the university's digital learning initiatives. 

10. Dr. Kiran Lata Dangwal, Coordinator SWAYAM, L.U. 

Dr. Rajesh Singh 

12. All Deputy Registrar, Uol. 
13. Assistant Registrar, Uol. 

Prof Meena Sahai 
Dr. Vivek Singh 

Copy to following for information and necessary action in this regard: 
1. Secretary to VC, for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor. 

Dr. Shambhavi Mishra 

Dr. Kalpana Singh 

Dr Vidyanand Tiwari 

Dr. Manoj Kumar Yadav 

Identify suitable MOOCs available on the SWAYAM platform that align with the university's regular courses in terms of credit 
equivalency. 

Inform the Controller of Examinations (COE) through the SWAYAM Coordinator about the students enrolling in MO0Cs at the start 
of each semester. 

Promote awareness of SWAYAM courses by conducting orientation sessions and publicity campaigns at the beginning of each 
semester. 

NAAC 
ACCREDITED 

Conduct of the time-to-time SWAYAM related awareness programme in their respective departments for the students and faculties 
Keeping of records of all activities and maintain an updated list of available MO0Cs of their subjects 

14. Incharge website with request upload on Lucknow University website.and email all the above concerned. 
15. Incharge Records to keep in concerned file 

Telphone: (o) 0522-2740412 Mobile: 7991200567, E nmail: registraralkouniv.as.in 

A++ 
GRADE 

9934410603 

8009857766 

Registrar 

8765536287 
7376691102 
9436352284 
9818506552 
7007899904 
7275000444 
9452042422 
9419115187 
9936066895 
7897466272 

9598565569 

9506255443 

(Vidyanand Tripathi) 
Registrar 
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