

# **OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR** UNIVERSITY OF LUCKNOW कुलसचिव कार्यालय



लखनऊ विश्वविद्यालय, लखनऊ, उ०प्र0

पत्राक	· ·
दिनांक	

### **OFFICE ORDER**

The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, has been pleased to nominate the following teachers as SWAYAM mentors for the implementation of SWAYAM MOOCs. These mentors will coordinate with the SWAYAM Coordinator, University of Lucknow (Dr. Kiran Lata Dangwal), to ensure the effective adoption and implementation of Massive Open Online Courses (MOOCs) for students:

S.I	Name of the Department/Institute	Departmental SWAYAM Mentor	Departmental SWAYAM Mentor Mobile
1.		Dr. Anand Pandey	9336525218
2.	Anthropology	Dr. Poonam Tripathi	8004926953
3.	Defense Studies	Dr.Jitendra Rastogi	9453294040
4.	Dr. Giri Lal Gupta Institute of Public Health	Do Aniali	0.1.2.1.2.1.
5.	Economics	Dr Anjali	9453436621
	Leonomics	Dr. Preeti Singh	9454161744
6.		Dr. Ruchi Singh	9911633355
7.	Geography	Dr. Arun Kumar Dwivedi	9839237191
8.	Hindi and Modern Indian Language	Prof Shruti	9415014725
9.	Journalism and Mass Communication	Dr. Kritika Agrawal	0704497010
10.	JyotirVigyan	Dr Anil Kumar Porwal	9794487912 9838490996
11.	Library and Information Science		7030470770
12.	Linguistics	Dr. Pravish Prakash	9454856116
13.	Medieval and Modern Indian History	Dr. Madri Kakoti	9971831787
14.		Dr. Manisha	795386930
15.	Philosophy	Dr. ShyamleshKumar Tiwari	9415303193
16.		Dr Rajendra Kumar Verma	9452128378
17.	Political Science	Dr Mohd Tariq	9415785944
18.		Dr. Shikha Chauhan	7838310024
19.	Psychology Public Administration	Dr Hansika Singhal	8954073604
20.		Dr. Utkarsh Mishra	8005335217
	Sanskrit and Prakrit Language	Dr. Satyaketu	9044774074
21.	Sociology	Dr. Pramod Kumar Gupta	76518 59792
23.		Dr. Hareem Fatima Noman	9151611267
	Urdu	Dr. Syed Sibtey Hasan Naqvi	9305279697
24. 25.		Dr. Shalini Pathak	7897113686
	Education	Dr. Surya Narayan Gupta	7275242274
26.	Applied Economics	Dr. KarunaShankerKanaujiya	9452348171
27.	Commerce	Dr. Rishi Kant	9044459756
28.	Managament		7044439736
	Management Law	Dr. Urooj Ahmad Siddiqui	9919162064
47.	Law	Dr. Ashish Kumar Srivastava	8960675643
30.	Civil Engineering	Er. Gaurav Srivastava	
31.		Di. Gauray Sirvastava	9717681158
	Computer Science & Engineering	Er. Himanshu Kumar Shukla	7905058968
32.	Electrical Engineering	Mr. Wazid Ali	9565446269
33.	Electronic and Communication Engineering	Dr.Siddharth Singh	95599 58600
34.	Electronic and Communication Engineering	Dr. Anand Ranjan	
35.	Institute for Pharmaceutical Sciences	•	9415965219
	mistrate for Fharmaceutical Sciences	Dr. Pranesh Kumar	8542929351

Telphone: (O) 0522-2740412 Mobile: 7991200567,Email: registrar@lkouniv.ac.in



# OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR UNIVERSITY OF LUCKNOW

## कुलसचिव कार्यालय



Web: www.lkouniv.ac.in, Email: registrar@lkouniv.ac.in, Phone/Fax:0522-2740412



पत्रांक :....

		I	दिनांक :
36.	Mechanical Engineering	Dr. Sunil Kumar Yadav	9934410603
37.	Management	Dr. Ved Srivastava	8009857766
38.	Institute of Tourism Studies	Dr. Amar Kumar Tiwari	8765536287
39.	Bio-Chemistry	Dr. Raj Kamal Srivastava	7376691102
40.	Botany	Prof. Amritesh Chandra Shukla	9436352284
41.	Chemistry	Dr. Sudheer	9818506552
42.	Computer Science	Dr. Puneet Misra	7007899904
43.	Geology	Dr. Rajesh Singh	7275000444
44.	Mathematics and Astronomy	Prof Meena Sahai	9452042422
45.	Physics	Dr. Vivek Singh	9419115187
46.	Statistics	Dr. Shambhavi Mishra	9936066895
47.	Zoology	Dr. Kalpana Singh	7897466272
48.	Institute of Food Processing & Technology	Dr Vidyanand Tiwari	9598565569
49.	Institute of Hydrocarbon, Energy and Geo-Resources	Dr. Manoj Kumar Yadav	9506255443

### Responsibilities of SWAYAM Mentors

- Coordination with SWAYAM-Coordinator, University of Lucknow for all SWAYAM related activities
- Identify suitable MOOCs available on the SWAYAM platform that align with the university's regular courses in terms of credit
  equivalency.
- Ensure timely registration for examinations once the SWAYAM portal opens.
- Motivate students to complete internal assessments within the stipulated time.
- Inform the Controller of Examinations (COE) through the SWAYAM Coordinator about the students enrolling in MOOCs at the start
  of each semester.
- Address student grievances related to SWAYAM courses.
- Promote awareness of SWAYAM courses by conducting orientation sessions and publicity campaigns at the beginning of each semester.
- Oversee and facilitate all SWAYAM-related activities within the department.
- Participate in workshops and training programs to support the university's digital learning initiatives.
- Conduct of the time-to-time SWAYAM related awareness programme in their respective departments for the students and faculties Keeping of records of all activities and maintain an updated list of available MOOCs of their subjects

(Vidyanand Tripathi) Registrar

. GA-3400-50	Date8	02/23
--------------	-------	-------

Copy to following for information and necessary action in this regard:-

- 1. Secretary to VC, for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.
- 2. PS to PVC, for kind information of the Pro-Vice-Chancellor.
- 3. All Deans/Heads /Directors/Coordinators/Incharge, UoL.
- 4. Finance Officer, UoL.
- Controller of Examination, UoL.
- 6. Proctor, UoL.

N

- 7. Superintendent of Works, UoL.
- 8. Director IPPR, UoL.
- 9. OSD, IMS, UoL.
- 10. Dr. Kiran Lata Dangwal, Coordinator SWAYAM, L.U.
- 11. Aforesaid teachers, L.U
- 12. All Deputy Registrar, UoL.
- 13. Assistant Registrar, UoL.
- 14. Incharge website with request upload on Lucknow University website and email all the above concerned.
- 15. Incharge Records to keep in concerned file

Registrar